4/0581-40

10/302231

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. Department of Commerce PATENTS ONLY PROPERTY PATENT

100463	.Agg	PAICNIS	ONLI	PA	IENI
	3088 a.e.n.s and T	rademarks: Please	record the attached	original document(s	s) or copy(ies).
Submission Typ	oe .		Conveyance Type		
					1
☑ New☐ Resubmission	n (Non-Recordation)		License		Ì
Document ID			Merger		2112
			Security Agreem) ·	2616
Correction of					
Reel #	Frame #		Change of Name	U	
Corrective D			☐ Other:		
Reel#	Frame #				LAW. JWHEN
Conveying Part	y(ies)			Execution Date(s	
1. Terrence R.	BURKE, Jr.			February 19, 2003	3
2 Chang-Qing				February 17, 2003	3
3. Johannes H.				February 20, 2003	3
4. Yang GAO				February 18, 2003	
5.				•	
6.	: Names of Convoy	ina Dartica Attacha	d		
	ional Names of Convey	ing Farties Attache	<u>u</u>		
Receiving Party	!				
Name	The Government of th	e United States of	America	0 '	
Name	represented by the Se	ecretary, Departmei	nt of Health and Huma	an Services	
Ad dress	6011 Executive Boule				
Address	Suite 325				
Address	Rockville	Maryland,	USA	<u>20852-3804</u>	
71441 000	City	State/Cou		Zip Code	1
Mark if Addit	tional Names of Receivi			•	
		ng r artico / titachiet	1		
Correspondent	Name and Address			s 1	
			103673	J I Telephon	e: (202) 737-6770
Xavier Pillai			1030	Ecosimil	le: (202) 737-6776
Leydig, Voit & M	ayer			i dooniiii	
700 Thirteenth S	St., N.W. Suite 300			Attorney Docke	et No. 402499/NIH
Washington, D.C	C. 20005-3960				4.040
Pages Ente	er the total number of pa	ages of the attached	d conveyance docum	ent including any att	tachments: 5
Ameliantian Nu	mbor(s) or Patent Num	her(s)		Mark if additional n	lumbers attached
Enter either the	Patent Application Number of	the Patent Number (E	OO NOT ENTER BOTH nu	mbers for the same prop	oerty).
De De	atent Application Num	bers		Patent Numbers	
<u> </u>	Rent Application Name				
					
					Marath Davidon
If this document	is being filed together v	vith a <i>frew</i> Patent A	pplication, enter the c	late the patent	Month Day Year
application was	signed by the first name	ed executing invent	or.		February 19,
application rado	,	-			2003
Patent Cooper	ation Treaty (PCT)	ARE ALLES			
ratent Coopera	action number only if	IIS Application	PCT	PCT	PCT
Enter PCT appli	cation number only if a	u.a. Application	PCT/US01/26078		
Number has not	been assigned.			PCT	PCT
			PCT	PCT	[[]
					<u> </u>
Number of Pro	perties		Enter the t	otal number of prop	erties involved: 1
Fee Amount					
ree Amount			Fee Amount for Pr	operties Listed (37	CFR 3.41): 40.00
	S		, oo milount for th	- F 2: /a.	,
Method of F	'ayment:				
Enclose	ed is a check in the amo	ount of \$			
│ ⊠ Charge	Deposit Account No. 12	2-1216		c. 🖂 v.a. 🗀 N	0
Authori	zation to Charge Additio	nal Fees to Deposi	t Account No. 12-121	6: 🛛 Yes 📙 N	0
O. 1	Cimpoturo				
Ta Alan boot	of my knowladge and h	elief, the foreaoina	information is true ar	nd correct and any a	attached copy is a
true pest	f the original document.	Charges to depos	it account are authori	zed, as indicated he	erein.
True copy of	. the original document.	1 1/ - // - //	u		
		Janis Vil	lai	1 teleman à	21. 2003
Xavier Pillai				 	Date
l Nomo of	Person Signing	ı (Sig	nature	1	-

PATENT
Attorney Docket No. 402499
DHHS Ref. No. E-262-2000/0-US-03

Leydig, Voit & Mayer 700 Thirteenth Street, NW Suite 300 Washington, DC 20005

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Terrence R. BURKE, Jr., Chang-Qing WEI, Johannes H. VOIGT and Yang GAO, employees of the Department of Health and Human Services, have invented a certain invention entitled:

SH2 DOMAIN BINDING INHIBITORS

for which invention we have executed an application (provisional or non-provisional) for a U.S. patent, which was filed on , under U.S. Application No. , and

WHEREAS, the conditions under which said invention was made are such as to entitle the Government under Paragraph 1(a) of Executive Order 10096 to the entire right, title, and interest herein, both domestic and foreign; and

WIEREAS, the Government of the United States of America (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire domestic and foreign right, title, and interest in and under the invention described in the patent application.

Now, THEREFORE, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we assign and transfer to the Assignee, represented by the Secretary, Department of Health and Human Services, the full and exclusive rights in and to the invention in the U.S. and every foreign country and the entire right, title, and interest in and to the patent application and other such applications (e.g., provisional applications, non-provisional applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, reexaminations, National phase applications, including petty patent applications, and utility model applications) that may be filed in the United States and every foreign country on the invention, and the patents, extensions, or derivations thereof, both foreign and domestic, that may issue thereon, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue U.S. patents to the abovementioned Assignce agreeably with the terms of this assignment document.

WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE the Assignee to insert in this assignment document the filing date and application number of the application if the date and number are unavailable at the time this document is executed.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, we convey to the Assignee the right to make application in its own behalf for protection of the invention in the U.S. and countries foreign to the U.S. and to claim under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the International Convention and/or other international arrangement for any such application the date of the U.S. application (or any other application on the invention) to gain priority with respect to other applications.

WE DO HEREBY COVENANT and agree with the Assignee that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with the terms of this assignment document set forth herein, and that we will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but

PATENT REEL: 014121 FRAME: 0643 In re Appln. of SH2 DOMAIN BINDING INHIBITORS Attorney Docket No. 402499

ate 2/17/0	3	Chang-Qing W	EI ·	war	
TATE OF OTTAWA. OUNTY OF	Ontari-)SS: ada_)				
On this 2074 ablic in and for said count the same person who knowledged that he/she is the uses and purposes in the uses and purpose in the uses and purpose in the uses and purpose in the use in	se name is subscr signed and delive	ibed to the force	oing assignm	ent document, and	
EAL}	WITHESS	Notary Public My Commission	SE NOR NAT Expires:	PESEAKCH OFF FONAL RESEARCH CANADA	7 CO
				FEB	25/2
te		Johannes H. VO	DIGT		
ATE OF)))))				
On this blic in and for said couble the same person whenowledged that he/she the uses and purposes to	nty, appeared Joha nose name is subso signed and delive	ribed to the fore;	, who is perso	ent document, and	
EAL}		Notary Public My Commission	Expires:		
		:========			

3

PATENT REEL: 014121 FRAME: 0644 the uses and purposes therein set forth.

forth herein, and that we will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, execute and deliver such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this assignment, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, continuation, continuation-in-part. divisional, reissued, reexamined, and National phase patents of the U.S. or of any and all foreign countries on the invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, and by executing statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of all parties hereto.

In WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunder set our hands on the dates shown below.

Date 2 19 2003	Terrence R. BURKE Jr.
COUNTY OF Martgoney	
On this 19 th day of Feb Public in and for said county, appeared 7 me to be the same person whose name is	



Melinda A. Altron Notary Public My Commission Expires: 10/26/03

In re Appln. of SH2 DOMAIN BINDING INHIBITORS Attorney Docket No. 402499

Date	
	Chang-Qing WEI
STATE OF))SS:
COUNTY OF	,)
the same person whose name is	before me, a Notary ded Chang-Qing WEI, who is personally known to me to be subscribed to the foregoing assignment document, and delivered the document as his/her free and voluntary act for h.
	Notary Public
{SEAL}	My Commission Expires:
be the same person whose name is	Johannes H. VOIGT SS: Johannes H. VOIGT, who is personally known to me to subscribed to the foregoing assignment document, and delivered the document as his/her free and voluntary act for h. Notary Public My Commission Expires: 14 4 7 2 005
	"OFFICIAL SEAL" KAREN JOHNSTON NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW JERSEY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JULY 27, 2005

3

On this 18 ^{7"} day of rebrigary 2003, before me, a Notary Public in and for said county, appeared Yang GAO who is personally known to me to be the ame person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment document, and cknowledged that he/she signed and delivered the document as his/her free and voluntary act or the uses and purposes therein set forth. Marion L. Alexandra Notary Public			
On this 187 day of 1800 and 2003, before me, a Notary Public in and for said county, appeared Yang GAO, who is personally known to me to be the ame person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment document, and cknowledged that he/she signed and delivered the document as his/her free and voluntary act or the uses and purposes therein set forth. April	Date 62 18/2003	Yang GAO	uffra
On this 187 day of 1800 and 2003, before me, a Notary Public in and for said county, appeared Yang GAO, who is personally known to me to be the ame person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment document, and cknowledged that he/she signed and delivered the document as his/her free and voluntary act or the uses and purposes therein set forth. April	STATE OF Connecticut	<u>:</u>)	L
On this 187" day of re or, or 2003, before me, a Notary Public in and for said county, appeared Yang GAO) who is personally known to me to be the ame person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment document, and cknowledged that he/she signed and delive red the document as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth. Marion L. Hease Notary Public MARION L. KLESSER Notary Public State of Connecticut County of New Haven "A Commission Expires 16 31 A		1.3.3.	
MARION L. KLESSER Notary Public State of Connecticut County of New Haven **Commission Expires_16/31 of			
My Commission Expires: 10/31/04 MARION L. KLESSER Notary Public. State of Connecticut County of New Haven My Commission Expires 16/31/64	rublic in and for said county, appearance person whose name is sucknowledged that he/she signed a	eared Yang GAQ, who is ubscribed to the foregood additioned the document	oing assignment document, and
My Commission Expires: 10/31/04 MARION L. KLESSER Notary Public. State of Connecticut County of New Haven My Commission Expires 16/31/64		Alaria I	diam
My Commission Expires: 10 31 04 MARION L. KLESSER Notary Public. State of Connecticut County of New Haven 14: Commission Expires 16 31 64		Notary Public	- 1 teller
MARION L. KLESSER Notary Public. State of Connecticut County of New Haven MY Commission Expires 16 31 64	SEAL)	My Commissie	on Expires: 10/31/04
Notary Public. State of Connecticut County of New Haven MY Commission Expires 16 31 64		my commission	2.5
			Notary Public. State of Connecticut
IH Assignment_Appln_Joint-Notary (Rev. 8/14/02)			
IH Assignment_Appln_Joint-Notary (Rev. 8/14/02)			
IH Assignment_Appln_Joint-Notary (Rev. 8/14/02)			
IH Assignment_Appln_Joint-Notary (Rev. 8/14/02)			
	IH Assignment_Apple_Inint-Notary (Rev. 8/14/02)		

RECORDED: 02/21/2003